

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000452027-MSC-ANAB-DEU Initial certification date: 24 September 2021 Valid: 23 September 2021 – 22 September 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

## **TDK Electronics GmbH & Co OG**

Siemensstr. 43, 8530 Deutschlandsberg; Austria and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope: DESIGN AND PRODUCTION OF PIEZO AND PROTECTION DEVICES, SENSORS AND CERAMIC CAPACITORS AS WELL AS COMPONENTS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS FOR HIGH FREQUENCY AND ACOUSTIC APPLICATIONS

Place and date: Katy, TX, 23 September 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: 10000452027-MSC-ANAB-DEU Place and date: Katy, TX, 23 September 2021

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## TDK Electronics GmbH & Co OG

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
TDK Electronics AG	Rosenheimer Str. 141 e 81671 Munich; Germany	Contract Review, Quality System Management, Strategic Planning, Sales, Information Technologies	DNV
TDK Europe GmbH	Rosenheimer Str. 141 e 81671 Munich; Germany	Sales, Logistics	DNV
TDK Sensors AG & Co. KG	Beeskowdamm 3 – 11 14167 Berlin; Germany	Policy Making, Quality System Management	DNV
TDK Austria GesmbH	Giefinggasse 2 1210 Vienna; Austria	Sales	DNV
TDK Electronics do Brasil Ltda.	Av. Marquês de São Vicente, 2219 – Cj 1707 & 1708, 17º andar - Edifício Office Time - Água Branca, 05036-040, São Paulo – SP; Brazil	Sales	DNV
TDK Electronics France SAS	3 rue de Brennus 93210 Saint-Denis la Plaine; France	Sales	DNV
TDK ELECTRONICS HONG KONG LIMITED	1/F, SAE Technology Centre 6 Science Park East Avenue Hong Kong Science Park Shatin, NT; Hong Kong	Sales	DNV
TDK India Private Limited	2nd Floor, Tower A, C28 - 29, Logix Cyber Park, Sector 62, Noida – 201301, Uttar Pradesh; India	Sales	DNV
TDK UK LIMITED	Bridge House Brants Bridge Bracknell, RG12 9BG; United Kingdom	Sales	DNV
TDK Italy S.R.L.	Via Mecenate 90 20138 Milan; Italy	Sales	DNV
TDK Electronics Inc.	485B US Highway 1 South, Suite 200, Iselin NJ 08830; USA	Sales	DNV
TDK Electronics Inc.	120 Mount Holly Bypass, Unit 2, Lumberton NJ 08048; USA	Warehousing	DNV
TDK Electronics AG	Rosenheimer Str. 116 b 81669 Munich; Germany	Marketing	DNV
TDK Europe GmbH	Mollenbachstr. 19 71229 Leonberg; Germany	Sales	DNV

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: 10000452027-MSC-ANAB-DEU Place and date: Katy, TX, 23 September 2021

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
TDK COMPONENTS PTE. LTD.	11 North Buona Vista Drive, #13-08 - The Metropolis Tower 2, Singapore, 138589; Singapore	Sales	DNV
TDK Electronics AG	Gradestr. 48-50 12347 Berlin; Germany	Product Design	DNV

